D
C
-
D
C
Specification
20 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range

Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(1)
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitive Load(2)
Model
NumberNo Load Full Load
9-18 VDC
5.0 V 4000 mA 20 mA 2008 mA 85% 15000 μF JCH2012S05
9.0 V 2222 mA 20 mA 1960 mA 85% 2200 μF JCH2012S09
12.0 V 1666 mA 30 mA 1960 mA 87% 1000 μF JCH2012S12
15.0 V 1333 mA 35 mA 1984 mA 87% 100 μF JCH2012S15
24.0 V 833 mA 30 mA 1937 mA 88% 680 μF JCH2012S24
±5.0 V ±2000 mA 25 mA 3048 mA 85% 1000 μF JCH2012D05
±9.0 V ±1111 mA 25 mA 1984 mA 85% 1000 μF JCH2012D09
±12.0 V ±833 mA 30 mA 2000 mA 87% 1000 μF JCH2012D12
±15.0 V ±666 mA 35 mA 1984 mA 87% 420 μF JCH2012D15
±24.0 V ±416 mA 35 mA 1984 mA 88% 330 μF JCH2012D24
18-36 VDC
5.0 V 4000 mA 25 mA 992 mA 86% 1500 μF JCH2024S05
9.0 V 2222 mA 20 mA 968 mA 87% 6800 μF JCH2024S09
12.0 V 1666 mA 25 mA 958 mA 88% 1000 μF JCH2024S12
15.0 V 1333 mA 25 mA 718 mA 88% 1000 μF JCH2024S15
24.0 V 833 mA 25 mA 957 mA 89% 680 μF JCH2024S24
±5.0 V ±2000 mA 25 mA 1004 mA 86% 6800 μF JCH2024D05
 ±9.0 V ±1111 mA 25 mA 980 mA 87% 2200 μF JCH2024D09
±12.0 V ±833 mA 20 mA 1280 mA 88% 1000 μF JCH2024D12
±15.0 V ±666 mA 25 mA 957 mA 88% 470 μF JCH2024D15
±24.0 V ±416 mA 30 mA 967 mA 89% 470 μF JCH2024D24
36-72 VDC
5.0 V 4000 mA 20 mA 562 mA 86% 15000 μF JCH2048S05
9.0 V 2222 mA 20 mA 478 mA 87% 2200 μF JCH2048S09
12.0 V 1666 mA 25 mA 484 mA 89% 1000 μF JCH2048S12
15.0 V 1333 mA 20 mA 478 mA 89% 1000 μF JCH2048S15
24.0 V 833 mA 25 mA 479 mA 91% 330 μF JCH2048S24
±5.0 V ±2000 mA 20 mA 496 mA 86% 2200 μF JCH2048D05
±9.0 V ±1111 mA 20 mA 490 mA 87% 1000 μF JCH2048D09
±12.0 V ±833 mA 20 mA 478 mA 89% 1000 μF JCH2048D12
±15.0 V ±666 mA 20 mA 490 mA 89% 470 μF JCH2048D15
±24.0 V ±416 mA 20 mA 490 mA 91% 220 μF JCH2048D24
Input Filter
12 µH
68 µF 33 µF
+Vin